503308517 05/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3355135

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RST GESELLSCHAFT FUR WASSERSPARTECHNIK MBH	01/07/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEOPERL GMBH
Street Address:	KLOSTERRUNSSTRASSE 11
City:	MULLHEIM
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	79379

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11795944

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kmonaco@vklaw.com

Correspondent Name: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.

Address Line 1: 30 S. 17TH STREET

Address Line 2: UNITED PLAZA

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SMBNEO-PT557
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. BALLARINI
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Ballarini/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=SMBNEO-PT557_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=SMBNEO-PT557_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503308517 REEL: 035646 FRAME: 0451

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RST Gesellschaft für Wasserspartechnik mbH, a German corporation, having a place of business at Neue Spreestr, 7, Fürstenwalde, Germany, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is the owner of a certain new and useful

Flow Regulator

for which was executed a United States non-provisional patent application, Application No. 11/795,944, filed July 24, 2007,

AND WHEREAS, Neoperl GmbH, a German corporation, having a place of business at Klosterrunsstr. 11, 79379 Müllheim, Germany, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, RST Gesellschaft für Wasserpartechnik mbH, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agrees to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above U.S. patent application and all United States and foreign patent applications and patents which may be granted on said invention or on any of related U.S. patent applications, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions;

and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent applications and/or Letters Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf or for the use and behalf of its legal representatives;

said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

Ĭ

7.1.15	RST Gesellschaft für Wasserspartechnik			
Date	Signature —			
	Typed (or Printed Name	Villes	***************************************
Corporate Seal	Title	Mangin	dinoly	, <i>monum</i>
PST AST Gesellschaft (i) Webserspartechnik (ob Neus Screen 7, 15512 F.				

Neue Spreesic 7 - 15517 Fürstenwald-

2